
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10484858

Procuring Entity MANAOAG WATER DISTRICT

Title Water Meter 1/2"

Area of Delivery Pangasinan

Solicitation Number: prs#10529

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement (Sec.
53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Water Service Connection
Materials/Fittings

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 999,600.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Cecilia Mata Pinpin
BAC Secretariat
Aquino St.
Manaoag
Pangasinan
Philippines 2430
63-075-5290254

cmpinpin_manwad@yahoo.com

Status Awarded

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 12

Date Published 19/01/2024

Last Updated / Time 06/02/2024 14:54 PM

Closing Date / Time 23/01/2024 11:00 AM

Description
 
Water Meter 1/2" - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- 420 pcs.

Specs:
Magnetically Driven Stainless Steel
Encapsulated Vacuum Sealed Register,
High Impact Scratch Resistant Glass lens
& Abrasion Resistance Guaranteed against fogging,
Threaded Type Brass Body
Meter Body: Copper Alloy
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Water Meter 1/2" see attached 420 Piece 999,600.00

Created by Cecilia Mata Pinpin

Date Created 18/01/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


_t

REPURI-IC] OF THE PHIT,II'PINES

MaxAoAG Wangn DISTRICT

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

The Manaoag Water District (MANWAD) through its Bids and Awards Commiuee (BAC),
invite interested parties to submit price quotation for the purchase of "Water Meter %" " for CY
2024 in accordance with Section 53.9 (Negotiated Procurement-Small Value Procurement) of the
2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184.

Please quote your best offer for the item./s described herein using the Price Quotation Form subject
to the Terms and Conditions stated in the Request for Quotation (RFQ).

TERIT,IS AND CONDITIONS

Quotations must be submitted not later than January 23. 2024 llam at the Manaoag Water District,
Aquino St., Manaoag, Pangasinan thru email address at qrplrrplq-_ 1lnu ud,rrr allixr.corr and
address to the General Manager, Flordeliza N. Tejano.

Price quotation/s must be valid for a period ofthree (3) calendar days fiom the date of submission
of quotation.

Price Quotations must be inclusive of all costs and applicable taxes for the item/s listed herein
including delivery charges.

Award of contract shall be made to the lowest calculated and responsive quotation (for goods and
inliastructure) which complies with the minimum technical specifications and other terms and
conditions stipulated herein.

The item/s shall be delivered according to the requirements specified in the Technical
Specifications.

Delivery shall be thirty da 30 working days upon the receipt of the approved Purchase Order.

lQlll\oilRIII,l,olrli('lo\,trI1\l()l(;1+l0l'A\(itst\lN,lHtPl|o\r.\o,:o?;.ir9.0?t4|IIoBI N()\:nqt1sso.?f,c4]09]rit9]ltrti

S

The Manaoag Water District reserves the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their
conformity to the technical specifications.

Payment shall be processed after delivery and upon submission of the required supporting
documents in accordance with the existing govemment accounting rules and regulations. Please
note that the corresponding bank transfer fee, ifany, shall be chargeable to the supplier's account.

As stated in 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184-Annex "E ', Liquidated Damages equivalent to one
tenth ofone percent (0.170) ofthe value ofthe goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery

ITEM
NO.

QTY. UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT COST TOTALAMOUNT

I 420 PCS WATER METER %" P 2,380.00 P 999,600.00
GRANDTOTAL P 999,600.00



period shall be imposed per day of delay. MANWAD shall rescind the contract once the cumulative
amount ofthe liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) ofthe amount ofthe contract, without
prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.

PhiIGEPS Registration Certificate shall be attached upon submission ofquotation.

The Manaoag Water District reserves the right to reject any or all quotations, waive any formality
herein and accept only quotations most advantageous to the govemment.

For the Bids and Awards Committee:

Prepared by:

CECILIAM. PINPIN
BAC Secretariat

Approved by

MARLENE C F. MANAOI J.D.
BAC Chairman

STANC



PRICE QUOTATION FORM

Ms. FLORDELIZA N. TEJANO
General Manager C
Manaoag Water District
Aquino St., Brgy. Poblacion,
Manaoag, Pangasinan
(07s) s22-1493

Date

Company Name:

Company Address:

Conlact Number/s:

Ilmail Addrcss:

Tax Identification Number:

Sir/Madam:

After having carefully read and accepted the Terms and Conditions in the Request for Quotation
for the "Water Meter %"", hereunder is our quotation for the iten/s as follows:

ITEM
NO.

QTY. DESCRIPTION TOTAL
AMOUNT

I 420 PCS WATER METER %''
GRAND TOTAL

Signature over Printed Name

Position/Designation

UN IT uNrr cosr 
I


